March 16,2021

Masao Inoue, Managing Director
INOAC International Education and Scholarship Foundation
Meieki-minami 2-13-4, Nakamura-ku,Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan

Operational Plan for the 35th Term

(From April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022)

1. Scholarship student application and selection schedule

Application start

Application deadline
Written examination
Notification of exam results
Interview selection
Notification of selection result

Number of students to be selected

Late -Sep. 2021
Early -Nov. 2021
Early -Dec. 2021
Late - Dec. 2021
Early -Feb. 2022
Mid -Feb. 2022

12 students

Scholarship payment period From April 2021 to March 2023, for a period between one and two years

2. Payment of scholarship funds

Jun. 2020
Sep. 2020
Dec. 2020
Mar. 2021

32th Term 33th Term 34th Term 35th Term 36th Term

1

0
0
0

3

0
0
0

8

o1 00 0o

9
11
11
11

0

0
0
6

Total
21
19
19
22

Amount paid
3,852,000 yen
4,452,000 yen
4,452,000 yen
4,902,000 yen

(A) Foreign student who is enrolled at university or graduate school
in Japan 50,000 yen per month

(B) Japanese student is enrolled at university or graduate school in Japan

who is going to study abroad 100,000 yen per month

(C) Foreign student who is recognized as a scholarship student

before coming to Japan 117,000 yen per month

Those students grant 3 month’s scholarship every 3 months.

3. 35th Term Scholarship Student Ceremony and Social Gathering

4. Exchange Activities

(1) Japanese Cultural Experience Activity

(2) Academic Presentation and Mother country Cooking Meeting

17,658,000 yen

March, 2021

Undecided
October, 2021



