Masao Inoue, Managing Director INOAC International Education and Scholarship Foundation Meieki-minami 2-13-4, Nakamura-ku,Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan

# **Operational Plan for the 35th Term**

(From April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022)

### 1. Scholarship student application and selection schedule

Application start	Late -Sep. 2021
Application deadline	Early -Nov. 2021
Written examination	Early -Dec. 2021
Notification of exam results	Late - Dec. 2021
Interview selection	Early -Feb. 2022
Notification of selection result	Mid -Feb. 2022

Number of students to be selected 12 students

Scholarship payment period From April 2021 to March 2023, for a period between one and two years

## 2. Payment of scholarship funds

	32th Term	33th Term	34th Term	35th Term	36th Term	Total	Amount paid
Jun. 2020	1	3	8	9	0	21	3,852,000 yen
Sep. 2020	0	0	8	11	0	19	4,452,000 yen
Dec. 2020	0	0	8	11	0	19	4,452,000 yen
Mar. 2021	0	0	5	11	6	22	4,902,000 yen
							17.050.000

17,658,000 yen

- (A) Foreign student who is enrolled at university or graduate school in Japan 50,000 yen per month
- (B) Japanese student is enrolled at university or graduate school in Japan who is going to study abroad 100,000 yen per month
- (C) Foreign student who is recognized as a scholarship student before coming to Japan 117,000 yen per month

Those students grant 3 month's scholarship every 3 months.

### 3. 35th Term Scholarship Student Ceremony and Social Gathering

March, 2021

#### 4. Exchange Activities

(1) Japanese Cultural Experience Activity

Undecided

(2) Academic Presentation and Mother country Cooking Meeting

October, 2021